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Getting the Balance Right!

Five-year Review Meeting
24 – 26 February 2006
Participants List


Africa

1.  Catherine Makoni. Women in Politics Support Unit, Zimbabwe. 

Phone number:
2 63 4 788122/3/5   263 91 397 826

Fax:  263 4 788124

catherine_makoni@yahoo.com 

2. Chief Bisi Ogunleye. Country Women Association (COWAN), Nigeria
Phone number: 234 08034653 – 949

cowanhoney@yahoo.com
3. Colleen Lowe Morna. Gender Links, South Africa.

clmorna@mweb.co.za
www.genderlinks.org.za
4. Gakii Kiogora. Action Aid, Kenya.

Phone number: 254 020 4440444/ 9

gakii.kiogora@actionaid.org 

www.actionaid.org/kenya
5. Liz Frank. Sister Namibia, Namibia. 

Phone number: 263 61 230618

Fax:  264 61 236371 

sister@iafrica.gm.ng
sister@iafrica.com.na 

6. Pumla Mncayli. Gender Advocacy Program (GAP), South Africa.

Phone number:  27 21 465 0197

Fax: 27 21 465 0089

director@gender.org.za
www.gender.co.za
7. Rhoda Maende. Local Government Councilor, Kenya.

Phone number: 0733 664529

Fax: 254 2 558473/ 0722 319342

amka@baptbara.org
www.baptbara.org  NOT FUNCTIONING
8. Sofia Abdi Noor. Women Kind, Kenya.  

Phone number: 254 46 25 08/ 254 72159 –3716

Fax: 254 46 3480

wokike@wananchi.

www.womankindkenya.blogspot.com
9. Tsitsi Matekaire. Women in Politics Support Unit, Zimbabwe. 

Phone number: 263 4 251 426/7/8

Fax: 263 4 725 241

tsitsi@wipsu.co.zw
http://www.wipsu.org.zw/
Asia
10.  Arundhati Roy Choudhury. Action Aid, India. 

Phone number: 9810113035

arundhati@actionaidindia.org
http://www.actionaidindia.org/
11. Hanh Thi Vuong. Director, Center for Education Promotion and Empowerment of Women (CEPEW), Vietnam.

Phone number: 84 4 572 6789

Fax: 84 4 572 6789

cepew@fmail.vnn.vn
12. Maya Devi.  Resource and Support Center for Development, India. 

Phone number: 02381 255759 / 022127577587

Fax: 27574110

rscd@ushl.com
http://www.rscd.org.in/
13. Ranjana Kumari. Center for Social Research (CSR), India. 

Phone number: 919810054264

Fax: 91116137823

ranjanakumari@hotmail.com
ranjanakumari@csrindia.org 

http://www.csrindia.org/
14. Shireen Haq, Naripokkho, Bangladesh.

shihuq@danida-psu.org 

15. Titi Sumbung. Indonesian Center for Women in Politics (ICWP), Indonesia. 

Phone: 6221 75907219

Fax: 6221 7590 5978

icwip@cbn.net.id  

Latin America and the Caribbean
16. Carmelita Ferreira. National Assemblee. Suriname.
Phone number: 597 0232554

Fax: 597 0211485

calferreira@themail.com
17. Fiorella Benavente. Movimiento Manuela Ramos, Peru.
Phone number: 511 4238840

Fax:  511 4331240

fbenavente@manuela.org.pe
http://www.manuela.org.pe
18. Hazel Brown. Network of NGO’s of Trinidad & Tobago for the Advancement of Women, Trinidad & Tobago.

Phone number:  868 627 4807

Fax: 868 627 4807

network@wow.net
hazelb@wow.net 

19. Ingrid Themen. Vice-chair of the Women’s Parliament Forum, Suriname.

Phone number: 059 749 79296 

Fax: 0597497926 / 0597497926

 joy.i.themen@sr.net 

20. Maria Jose Lubertino.  Asociación Ciudadana por los Derechos Humanos (ACDH), Argentina.

Phone number: 54 11 481 32 654

Fax: 54 11 481 61581

mlumbertino@ciudad.com.ar 

ispm@netizen.com.ar
http://www.acdh.org.ar
21. Monique Essed-Fernandes. WEDO Board Member, Suriname.

Phone number:  597 862 9070

Fax: 597 550939

messed@parbo.net
22.  Yvonne  Raveles-Resida.  Parlamentarian. Suriname.
Phone number: 597  474909

yraravelesresida@hotmail.com
ECE (EU and North America)

23. Drude Dahlrup. IDEA, Sweden. 

Phone number: 46816 4965

Fax: 46815 25 29 

drude.dahlerup@statsvet.su.se
www.idea.int
24. Sevdalina Voynova. Women’s Alliance for Development, Bulgaria. 

Phone number:  259 2 980 7760

Fax:359 2 980 7753

svoynova@ndi-bg.org
http://www.women-bg.org/
Resource Persons
25. Ann Marie Goetz. UNIFEM, Governance Peace and Security Advisor. New York. 

anne-marie.goetz@unifem.org
26. Ros Petchesky. WEDO Board Member, US.

rpetches@igc.org 

27. Socorro Reyes. Chief Unit, Asia-Pacific and Arab States, UNIFEM, New York.

 socorro.reyes@unifem.org 

28. Srilatha Batliwala. WEDO Board President, India.

Phone number: 91 80 25 53 4973 / 25 53 4937

sribatli@gmail.com 

Facilitator:
Lisa Veneklasen, Just Associates
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